

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.705 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.15891 OF 2015**

Saraswatibai Sidhlingappa Vyavhare & Others APPELLANTS

VERSUS

Annapurna Manohar Khadke & others RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. Balbhim R. Kedar, Advocate for the appellants

.....

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2015**

**ORDER :**

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2016.
2. Till the returnable date, save and except delivery of possession rest of the execution proceedings may be proceeded with.
3. In addition to court process, the appellants to serve the respondents privately by any legally admissible mode and to file an affidavit with tangible proof of service. In case of failure to serve the respondents, the *ad interim* relief would cease to operate.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**