

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 705 OF 2015

Saraswatibai Sidhlingappa Vyavhare
& Ors. **APPELLANTS**

V E R S U S

Annapurna Manohar Khadke
& Ors. **RESPONDENTS**

.....

Mr. B.R.Kedar, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. A.K.Ashtekar, Advocate for R.Nos. 1 & 2.

.....

CORAM : T.V.NALAWADE, J.

DATE : 6th APRIL, 2016

ORAL ORDER :-

. Heard learned counsel for the appellants for some time.

2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 wants to take instructions from his client.

3. Stand over to 16/04/2016.

[T.V.NALAWADE, J.]

