

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 705 OF 2015

Saraswatibai w/o Sidhlingappa Vyavhare  
& others

Appellants

Versus

Sow Annapurna w/o Manohar Khadke  
& others

Respondents

Mr. B. R. Kedar, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2, 4A to 4D.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> MAY, 2023.**

PER COURT :

Considering pendency of issue referred to the Larger Bench,  
stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**( R. M. JOSHI )  
Judge**

dyb