



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**904 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9104 OF 2023**  
**IN CA/15891/2015**  
**WITH**  
**SECOND APPEAL NO. 705 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15891 OF 2015**  
**IN SA/705/2015**

SARASWATIBAI SIDHLINGAPPA VYAVHARE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
ANNAPURNA MANOHAR KHADKE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Kedar Balbhim R., Advocate for Applicants  
Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Respondents 1, 2, 4A to 4D  
Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen, Advocate for Respondents 7 and 8/

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 22nd March, 2024

**ORDER:**

1. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.5 on the fresh address as prayed, returnable on 05.04.2024.
2. Hamdast allowed.

( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )

JPChavan