



1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9104 OF 2023
IN CA/15891/2015

SARASWATIBAI SIDHLINGAPPA VYAVHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
ANNAPURNA MANOHAR KHADKE AND OTHERS

...

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 705 OF 2015

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15891 OF 2015
IN SA/705/2015

...

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 05.04.2024

PER COURT :

. Await service of respondent no.5.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

shp