



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026

P.C. :

1] Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Dates
26 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3005 OF 2026 IN WP/1435/2004 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13146 OF 2025 IN WP/1435/2004 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13147 OF 2025 IN WP/1435/2004 30 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1434 OF 2003 31 FIRST APPEAL NO. 694 OF 2004 WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 37 OF 2026 IN FA/465/2004 32 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1030 OF 2008 33 SECOND APPEAL NO. 705 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 520 OF 2026 IN SA/705/2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15891 OF 2015 IN SA/705/2015 34 SECOND APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8523 OF 2018 IN SA/573/2017 35 SECOND APPEAL NO. 591 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11734 OF 2017 IN SA/591/2017 36 SECOND APPEAL NO. 817 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15513 OF 2017 IN SA/817/2017	16.06.2026
38 WRIT PETITION NO. 2046 OF 1997 39 WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9898 OF 2025 IN WP/3439/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4234 OF 2026 IN WP/3439/2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4235 OF 2026 IN WP/546/1998 40 WRIT PETITION NO. 3870 OF 1998 41 WRIT PETITION NO. 4441 OF 1998 42 WRIT PETITION NO. 4565 OF 1998 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 4825 OF 1998 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4327 OF 2026 IN WP/4825/1998 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 5081 OF 1998 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 29 OF 2002 IN WP/906/1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2002 IN WP/5081/1999 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4940 OF 1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2002 IN WP/4940/1999 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 906 OF 1999 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 5487 OF 1998 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 1803 OF 1999 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2971 OF 1995 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3890 OF 1999 IN WP/3855/1994 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12943 OF 2018 IN WP/2971/1995 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12944 OF 2018 IN WP/2971/1995 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12945 OF 2018 IN WP/1803/1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12946 OF 2018 IN WP/1803/1999 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 2080 OF 1999	17.06.2026

48 WRIT PETITION NO. 2083 OF 1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4643 OF 2017 IN WP/2083/1999 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 3662 OF 1999 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 4048 OF 1999 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 4928 OF 1999 52 WRIT PETITION NO. 4965 OF 1999 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 5048 OF 1999 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 5726 OF 1999 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 6100 OF 1999	18.06.2026
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 6107 OF 1999 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 1229 OF 2000 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 2014 OF 2000 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2002 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 377 OF 2002 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 3358 OF 2008 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2008 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2009 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 4437 OF 2009 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 10494 OF 2010	19.06.2026
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 4912 OF 2011 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 5736 OF 2011 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 10424 OF 2012 69 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2009 70 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10128 OF 2007 IN ARBA/11/2010	22.06.2026

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC